
#1 Girls 4 x 800m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Charlestown (A) 10:41.30 10

1) MCCOY, Jessica JR 2) HAWKINS, Laney JR

3) KINSER, Kaylee SO 4) MCCOY, Jacqueline JR

2 Madison Consolidated (A) 10:47.90 8

1) SPENCER, Ava SO 2) KELLEY, Alaina JR

3) TRAYLOR, Cadence JR 4) PYLES, Haleigh JR

3 Switzerland County (A) 11:01.00 6

1) WHITE, Grace JR 2) ROGERS, Claire FR

3) COLLIER, Macy SO 4) DETMER, Alisha SR

4 Southwestern (Hanover) (A) 11:27.30 5

1) LONG, Emma JR 2) REAM, Ashleigh SR

3) GEARY, Kirsten SR 4) SMITH, Patricia JR

5 Silver Creek (A) 11:43.10 4

1) ODLE, Isabel SR 2) KELLER, Alexandra JR

3) MILLER, Meg SO 4) FREITAS, Kennedy SR

6 Scottsburg (A) 12:37.60 3

1) FOSTER, Rebecca JR 2) ARNEY, Vicki JR

3) SCHMIDT, Allison SR 4) FOSTER, Emily JR

7 Jeffersonville (A) 13:35.90 2

1) VAUGH-BOWMAN, Justus SR 2) MOTLEY, Kyndia SR

3) MCCLAIN, Sania SO 4) SAULNERAND, Constance SR

#2 Girls 100m Hurdles
Wind:  (+0.0)

Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 PHILLIPS, Arielle JR Jeffersonville 15.95 10

2 BRAWNER, Lydia JR Silver Creek 16.81 8

3 GRADY, Katelyn SR Silver Creek 17.05 6

4 ASDELL, Aubrey JR Scottsburg 17.41 5

5 KING, Anneiah SO Charlestown 17.42 4

6 LEATHERMAN, Emmaline JR Shawe Memo 17.48 3

7 SHARRERD, Reagan FR Austin 17.97 2

8 BENNETT, Carly JR Switzerland C 19.46 1

9 RUFER, Raelynn JR Charlestown 19.87

#3 Girls 100 Meters
Finals Wind:  (+0.0)

Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 STEELE, Lyric SO Charlestown 12.31 10

2 KAPPES, Raylinn SR Switzerland C 13.29 8

3 DAVIS, Jaden JR Jeffersonville 13.34 6

4 NEWSOME, Raven JR Silver Creek 13.56 5

5 FOUNTAIN, Mackenzie SR Jeffersonville 13.66 4

6 ANDREWS, Talia SO Charlestown 13.91 3

7 PHELPS, Iyana SO Madison Con 13.99 2

8 ROSS, Autumn FR Madison Con 14.27 1

#3 Girls 100 Meters (cont'd)
Finals Wind:  (+0.0)

Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
9 MEANS, Haiden FR Scottsburg 14.51

Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
1 STEELE, Lyric SO Charlestown 12.65  (NW)Q 1(1)

2 FOUNTAIN, Mackenzie SR Jeffersonville 13.44  (NW)Q 3(1)

3 DAVIS, Jaden JR Jeffersonville 13.58  (NW)Q 1(2)

4 NEWSOME, Raven JR Silver Creek 13.66  (NW)Q 2(1)

5 ANDREWS, Talia SO Charlestown 13.69  (NW)Q 3(2)

6 KAPPES, Raylinn SR Switzerland C 13.76  (NW)Q 2(2)

7 PHELPS, Iyana SO Madison Con 14.03  (NW)q 2(3)

8 ROSS, Autumn FR Madison Con 14.32  (NW)q 3(3)

9 MEANS, Haiden FR Scottsburg 14.44  (NW)q 3(4)

10 CHANDARLIS, Emma SO Rock Creek A 14.44  (NW) 1(3)

11 HAGAN, Shyanne SR Silver Creek 14.48  (NW) 1(4)

12 GREENWELL, Kristyn FR New Washing 14.49  (NW) 1(5)

13 BUSICK, Briana FR Scottsburg 14.52  (NW) 2(4)

14 ALLEN, Leilani SO Rock Creek A 14.90  (NW) 2(5)

15 ADAMS, Macy FR Southwestern 15.26  (NW) 3(5)

16 WILSON, Audrey FR Henryville 15.68  (NW) 2(6)

17 FINK, Kaelin JR Southwestern 15.70  (NW) 1(6)

18 NEUMAN, Berkeley FR Shawe Memo 16.14  (NW) 2(7)

19 KING, Johna FR New Washing 16.54  (NW) 3(6)

20 OWENS, Lillie JR Henryville 16.96  (NW) 3(7)

21 NOTT, Cassidy SO Shawe Memo 17.65  (NW) 2(8)

HEAT RESULTS
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Heat 1 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 STEELE, Lyric SO Charlestown 12.65Q

2 DAVIS, Jaden JR Jeffersonville 13.58Q

3 CHANDARLIS, Emma SO Rock Creek A 14.44

4 HAGAN, Shyanne SR Silver Creek 14.48

5 GREENWELL, Kristyn FR New Washing 14.49

6 FINK, Kaelin JR Southwestern 15.70

Heat 2 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 NEWSOME, Raven JR Silver Creek 13.66Q

2 KAPPES, Raylinn SR Switzerland C 13.76Q

3 PHELPS, Iyana SO Madison Con 14.03q

4 BUSICK, Briana FR Scottsburg 14.52

5 ALLEN, Leilani SO Rock Creek A 14.90

6 WILSON, Audrey FR Henryville 15.68

7 NEUMAN, Berkeley FR Shawe Memo 16.14

8 NOTT, Cassidy SO Shawe Memo 17.65
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#3 Girls 100 Meters (cont'd)
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Heat 3 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 FOUNTAIN, Mackenzie SR Jeffersonville 13.44Q

2 ANDREWS, Talia SO Charlestown 13.69Q

3 ROSS, Autumn FR Madison Con 14.32q

4 MEANS, Haiden FR Scottsburg 14.44q

5 ADAMS, Macy FR Southwestern 15.26

6 KING, Johna FR New Washing 16.54

7 OWENS, Lillie JR Henryville 16.96

#4 Girls 1600 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 ALDERMAN, Calli JR Shawe Memo 5:23.83 10

2 MCCOY, Jessica JR Charlestown 5:23.88 8

3 ROGERS, Claire FR Switzerland C 5:31.29 6

4 WHITE, Grace JR Switzerland C 5:51.16 5

5 KINSER, Kaylee SO Charlestown 5:56.81 4

6 SPENCER, Ava SO Madison Con 5:58.66 3

7 HAWKINS, Kelsey FR Austin 6:09.45 2

8 RAMSEY, Hannah JR Henryville 6:13.12 1

9 CLIVE, Olivia SR Jeffersonville 6:15.72

10 KELLEY, Alaina JR Madison Con 6:46.91

11 LONG, Chloe FR Scottsburg 6:53.34

12 FOSTER, Rebecca JR Scottsburg 7:09.70

#5 Girls 4 x 100m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Charlestown (A) 50.78 10

1) KING, Anneiah SO 2) HOLBROOK, Jayda SO

3) STEELE, Lyric SO 4) GOEDEKER, Sadee SR

2 Jeffersonville (A) 52.30 8

1) PHILLIPS, Arielle JR 2) BATES, Neveah SR

3) FOUNTAIN, Mackenzie SR 4) SIMS, Dakota JR

3 Silver Creek (A) 53.86 6

1) WINDELL, Ryleigh SO 2) HAGAN, Shyanne SR

3) NEWSOME, Raven JR 4) BRAWNER, Lydia JR

4 Madison Consolidated (A) 53.93 5

1) CLINE, Bridget SO 2) BILZ, Claire SR

3) RALSTON, Breck JR 4) ROSS, Autumn FR

5 Rock Creek Academy (A) 57.40 4

1) PRATT, Teairra FR 2) ALLEN, Leilani SO

3) CHANDARLIS, Emma SO 4) KING, Tyonne SO

6 Scottsburg (A) 57.60 3

1) BUSICK, Briana FR 2) WHITE, Alexus FR

3) ASDELL, Aubrey JR 4) FARINAZZO, Giulia JR

#5 Girls 4 x 100m Relay (cont'd)
Pl Team Time Pts
7 Switzerland County (A) 58.65 2

1) BENNETT, Carly JR 2) FLANDERS, Brooklyn JR

3) WETZEL, Megan SO 4) KAPPES, Raylinn SR

8 Southwestern (Hanover) (A) 59.90 1

1) MARION, Makenzie FR 2) BRAUN, Chloe JR

3) FINK, Kaelin JR 4) ADAMS, Macy FR

#6 Girls 400 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 HOLBROOK, Jayda SO Charlestown 1:01.51 3(1) 10

2 BATES, Neveah SR Jeffersonville 1:02.87 3(2) 8

3 HAWKINS, Laney JR Charlestown 1:04.95 3(3) 6

4 ECCLES, Kylie SR Southwestern 1:06.11 3(4) 5

5 NOTT, Adison FR Madison Con 1:08.47 2(1) 4

6 SHARRERD, Reagan FR Austin 1:08.89 1(1) 3

7 ZIGNANI, Beatrice JR Henryville 1:09.62 2(2) 2

8 MEANS, Haiden FR Scottsburg 1:09.88 3(5) 1

9 RICHARDS, Dakota JR Switzerland C 1:10.34 2(3)

10 PYLES, Haleigh JR Madison Con 1:10.65 2(4)

11 KELLER, Alexandra JR Silver Creek 1:12.42 2(5)

12 CAMP, KeiAsia FR Jeffersonville 1:12.92 1(2)

13 BARY, Brianna FR Scottsburg 1:15.19 2(6)

14 CAMPBELL, Ayva FR New Washing 1:17.18 1(3)

FREITAS, Kennedy SR Silver Creek DNF 3

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 3

1 SHARRERD, Reagan FR Austin 1:08.89

2 CAMP, KeiAsia FR Jeffersonville 1:12.92

3 CAMPBELL, Ayva FR New Washing 1:17.18

Section 2 of 3

1 NOTT, Adison FR Madison Con 1:08.47

2 ZIGNANI, Beatrice JR Henryville 1:09.62

3 RICHARDS, Dakota JR Switzerland C 1:10.34

4 PYLES, Haleigh JR Madison Con 1:10.65

5 KELLER, Alexandra JR Silver Creek 1:12.42

6 BARY, Brianna FR Scottsburg 1:15.19

Section 3 of 3

1 HOLBROOK, Jayda SO Charlestown 1:01.51

2 BATES, Neveah SR Jeffersonville 1:02.87

3 HAWKINS, Laney JR Charlestown 1:04.95

4 ECCLES, Kylie SR Southwestern 1:06.11

5 MEANS, Haiden FR Scottsburg 1:09.88

FREITAS, Kennedy SR Silver Creek DNF
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#7 Girls 300m Hurdles
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 GRADY, Katelyn SR Silver Creek 48.98 2(1) 10

2 JONES, Lucy FR Silver Creek 50.15 2(2) 8

3 PHILLIPS, Arielle JR Jeffersonville 52.22 2(3) 6

4 ASDELL, Aubrey JR Scottsburg 52.61 2(4) 5

5 KING, Anneiah SO Charlestown 54.38 2(5) 4

6 WETZEL, Megan SO Switzerland C 55.67 2(6) 3

7 RUFER, Raelynn JR Charlestown 56.95 2(7) 2

8 ECCLES, Kylie SR Southwestern 59.56 2(8) 1

9 FARINAZZO, Giulia JR Scottsburg 1:02.13 1(1)

10 OEFFINGER, Terra SO Switzerland C 1:02.22 1(2)

11 LEWIS, Makayla FR Henryville 1:02.77 1(3)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 FARINAZZO, Giulia JR Scottsburg 1:02.13

2 OEFFINGER, Terra SO Switzerland C 1:02.22

3 LEWIS, Makayla FR Henryville 1:02.77

Section 2 of 2

1 GRADY, Katelyn SR Silver Creek 48.98

2 JONES, Lucy FR Silver Creek 50.15

3 PHILLIPS, Arielle JR Jeffersonville 52.22

4 ASDELL, Aubrey JR Scottsburg 52.61

5 KING, Anneiah SO Charlestown 54.38

6 WETZEL, Megan SO Switzerland C 55.67

7 RUFER, Raelynn JR Charlestown 56.95

8 ECCLES, Kylie SR Southwestern 59.56

#8 Girls 800 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 WEBSTER, Hailey FR Austin 2:29.59 2(1) 10

2 WHITE, Grace JR Switzerland C 2:31.16 2(2) 8

3 MCCOY, Jessica JR Charlestown 2:31.19 2(3) 6

4 TRAYLOR, Cadence JR Madison Con 2:32.22 2(4) 5

5 ODLE, Isabel SR Silver Creek 2:39.32 2(5) 4

6 ROGERS, Claire FR Switzerland C 2:42.88 2(6) 3

7 FAULKNER, Emma SO Charlestown 2:43.32 2(7) 2

8 RAMSEY, Hannah JR Henryville 2:47.22 2(8) 1

9 ALDERMAN, Calli JR Shawe Memo 2:48.63 2(9)

10 ARNEY, Vicki JR Scottsburg 2:49.72 2(10)

11 MCCLAIN, Sania SO Jeffersonville 2:52.64 1(1)

12 ORIOLI, Fabiana JR Southwestern 2:52.98 1(2)

13 SAULNERAND, Constance SR Jeffersonville 3:06.46 1(3)

14 WILSON, Averie FR New Washing 3:06.63 1(4)

15 SCHMIDT, Allison SR Scottsburg 3:11.49 1(5)

16 LAYMON, Sandra FR Southwestern 3:13.34 1(6)

#8 Girls 800 Meters (cont'd)
SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 MCCLAIN, Sania SO Jeffersonville 2:52.64

2 ORIOLI, Fabiana JR Southwestern 2:52.98

3 SAULNERAND, Constance SR Jeffersonville 3:06.46

4 WILSON, Averie FR New Washing 3:06.63

5 SCHMIDT, Allison SR Scottsburg 3:11.49

6 LAYMON, Sandra FR Southwestern 3:13.34

Section 2 of 2

1 WEBSTER, Hailey FR Austin 2:29.59

2 WHITE, Grace JR Switzerland C 2:31.16

3 MCCOY, Jessica JR Charlestown 2:31.19

4 TRAYLOR, Cadence JR Madison Con 2:32.22

5 ODLE, Isabel SR Silver Creek 2:39.32

6 ROGERS, Claire FR Switzerland C 2:42.88

7 FAULKNER, Emma SO Charlestown 2:43.32

8 RAMSEY, Hannah JR Henryville 2:47.22

9 ALDERMAN, Calli JR Shawe Memo 2:48.63

10 ARNEY, Vicki JR Scottsburg 2:49.72

#9 Girls 200 Meters
Finals Wind:  (+0.0)

Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 STEELE, Lyric SO Charlestown 25.04 10

2 HOLBROOK, Jayda SO Charlestown 27.34 8

3 KAPPES, Raylinn SR Switzerland C 27.88 6

4 SIMS, Dakota JR Jeffersonville 28.16 5

5 CLINE, Bridget SO Madison Con 29.84 4

6 BRONKELLA, Grace JR Madison Con 29.98 3

7 CAMP, KeiAsia FR Jeffersonville 30.05 2

8 FREITAS, Reagan SO Silver Creek 30.15 1

Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
1 STEELE, Lyric SO Charlestown 27.01  (NW)Q 1(1)

2 HOLBROOK, Jayda SO Charlestown 27.68  (NW)Q 2(1)

3 SIMS, Dakota JR Jeffersonville 28.40  (NW)Q 3(1)

4 KAPPES, Raylinn SR Switzerland C 28.83  (NW)Q 3(2)

5 FREITAS, Reagan SO Silver Creek 29.67  (NW)Q 2(2)

6 CLINE, Bridget SO Madison Con 29.69  (NW)Q 1(2)

7 CAMP, KeiAsia FR Jeffersonville 30.00  (NW)q 2(3)

8 BRONKELLA, Grace JR Madison Con 30.13  (NW)q 3(3)

9 BUSICK, Briana FR Scottsburg 30.89  (NW) 3(4)

10 ALLEN, Leilani SO Rock Creek A 31.42  (NW) 2(4)

11 CHANDARLIS, Emma SO Rock Creek A 31.43  (NW) 3(5)

12 WHITE, Alexus FR Scottsburg 31.64  (NW) 1(3)

13 WILSON, Audrey FR Henryville 32.51  (NW) 2(5)
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#9 Girls 200 Meters (cont'd)
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
14 KING, Johna FR New Washing 34.73  (NW) 1(4)

15 NEUMAN, Berkeley FR Shawe Memo 34.96  (NW) 1(5)

16 OWENS, Lillie JR Henryville 36.74  (NW) 3(6)

17 NOTT, Cassidy SO Shawe Memo 36.82  (NW) 3(7)

WINDELL, Ryleigh SO Silver Creek DQ  (NW) 1

HEAT RESULTS
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Heat 1 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 STEELE, Lyric SO Charlestown 27.01Q

2 CLINE, Bridget SO Madison Con 29.69Q

3 WHITE, Alexus FR Scottsburg 31.64

4 KING, Johna FR New Washing 34.73

5 NEUMAN, Berkeley FR Shawe Memo 34.96

WINDELL, Ryleigh SO Silver Creek DQ

Heat 2 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 HOLBROOK, Jayda SO Charlestown 27.68Q

2 FREITAS, Reagan SO Silver Creek 29.67Q

3 CAMP, KeiAsia FR Jeffersonville 30.00q

4 ALLEN, Leilani SO Rock Creek A 31.42

5 WILSON, Audrey FR Henryville 32.51

Heat 3 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 SIMS, Dakota JR Jeffersonville 28.40Q

2 KAPPES, Raylinn SR Switzerland C 28.83Q

3 BRONKELLA, Grace JR Madison Con 30.13q

4 BUSICK, Briana FR Scottsburg 30.89

5 CHANDARLIS, Emma SO Rock Creek A 31.43

6 OWENS, Lillie JR Henryville 36.74

7 NOTT, Cassidy SO Shawe Memo 36.82

#10 Girls 3200 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 HALL, Meagan SO Austin 13:03.07 10

2 MCCOY, Jacqueline JR Charlestown 13:17.89 8

3 TRAYLOR, Cadence JR Madison Con 13:30.76 6

4 WILBER, Isabel SR Madison Con 13:35.69 5

5 ROGERS, Claire FR Switzerland C 13:44.83 4

6 CLIVE, Olivia SR Jeffersonville 13:55.48 3

7 GEARY, Kirsten SR Southwestern 14:09.48 2

8 MILLER, Meg SO Silver Creek 14:39.97 1

9 DETMER, Amber FR Switzerland C 14:57.48

10 ALLEN, Madison SR Silver Creek 15:06.33

11 RHOTEN, Macie JR Charlestown 15:19.85

12 SMITH, Patricia JR Southwestern 15:20.39

13 KIRKMAN, Sophia FR Scottsburg 17:11.43

#11 Girls 4 x 400m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Jeffersonville (A) 4:17.34 10

1) PHILLIPS, Arielle JR 2) FOUNTAIN, Mackenzie SR

3) BATES, Neveah SR 4) SIMS, Dakota JR

2 Charlestown (A) 4:19.60 8

1) FAULKNER, Emma SO 2) HOLBROOK, Jayda SO

3) STEELE, Lyric SO 4) HAWKINS, Laney JR

3 Switzerland County (A) 4:29.20 6

1) FLANDERS, Brooklyn JR 2) WHITE, Grace JR

3) WETZEL, Megan SO 4) KAPPES, Raylinn SR

4 Silver Creek (A) 4:34.74 5

1) ODLE, Isabel SR 2) JONES, Lucy FR

3) GRADY, Katelyn SR 4) FREITAS, Kennedy SR

5 Madison Consolidated (A) 4:41.91 4

1) BRONKELLA, Grace JR 2) SPENCER, Ava SO

3) RALSTON, Breck JR 4) NOTT, Adison FR

6 Henryville (A) 4:49.02 3

1) RAMSEY, Hannah JR 2) ZIGNANI, Beatrice JR

3) WILSON, Audrey FR 4) SCHRECK, Emily FR

7 Scottsburg (A) 4:49.79 2

1) ASDELL, Aubrey JR 2) MEANS, Haiden FR

3) WHITE, Alexus FR 4) LONG, Chloe FR

8 Southwestern (Hanover) (A) 5:13.31 1

1) LONG, Emma JR 2) REAM, Ashleigh SR

3) MARION, Makenzie FR 4) ORIOLI, Fabiana JR

#12 Girls Discus
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 DEATON, Alexis SO Charlestown 109' 0" 2(1) 10

2 SPEAR, Haylie JR New Washing104' 1" 2(2) 8

3 BUSH, Teagan SR Austin 100' 3" 2(3) 6

4 BAKER, Lizzy FR Austin 99' 9" 2(4) 5

5 FELTS, Stella SR Madison Con 95' 1" 2(5) 4

6 MOON, Leslie SR Charlestown 84' 6" 2(6) 3

7 HAYES, Hannah SR Switzerland C78' 11" 2(7) 2

8 WIECZOREK, Cora SO Shawe Memo71' 0" 2(8) 1

9 WILKERSON, Devonny SR Silver Creek 70' 4" 2(9)

10 CAMPBELL, Ayva FR New Washing68' 10" 1(1)

11 BEAUCHAMP, Kaylea FR Jeffersonville 66' 5" 1(2)

12 LEE, Jayme JR Madison Con 65' 4" 2(10)

13 THOMPSON, Shayna SR Jeffersonville 58' 4" 2(11)

14 FOSTER, Emily JR Scottsburg 51' 2" 1(3)

15 ELGAARD, Pauline SR Silver Creek 50' 4" 1(4)

16 JONES, Mackenzie SO Rock Creek A49' 8" 1(5)

17 NEUMAN, Berkeley FR Shawe Memo47' 2" 1(6)

18 PETTY, Jaylynn FR Scottsburg 42' 6" 1(7)

19 KALININ, Zoya SO Southwestern40' 8" 1(8)
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#12 Girls Discus (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
20 GLENN, Jame' SO Rock Creek A34' 7" 1(9)

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark

Flight 1 of 2

1 CAMPBELL, Ayva FR New Washing68' 10"

2 BEAUCHAMP, Kaylea FR Jeffersonville 66' 5"

3 FOSTER, Emily JR Scottsburg 51' 2"

4 ELGAARD, Pauline SR Silver Creek 50' 4"

5 JONES, Mackenzie SO Rock Creek A49' 8"

6 NEUMAN, Berkeley FR Shawe Memo47' 2"

7 PETTY, Jaylynn FR Scottsburg 42' 6"

8 KALININ, Zoya SO Southwestern40' 8"

9 GLENN, Jame' SO Rock Creek A34' 7"

Flight 2 of 2

1 DEATON, Alexis SO Charlestown 109' 0"

2 SPEAR, Haylie JR New Washing104' 1"

3 BUSH, Teagan SR Austin 100' 3"

4 BAKER, Lizzy FR Austin 99' 9"

5 FELTS, Stella SR Madison Con 95' 1"

6 MOON, Leslie SR Charlestown 84' 6"

7 HAYES, Hannah SR Switzerland C78' 11"

8 WIECZOREK, Cora SO Shawe Memo71' 0"

9 WILKERSON, Devonny SR Silver Creek 70' 4"

10 LEE, Jayme JR Madison Con 65' 4"

11 THOMPSON, Shayna SR Jeffersonville 58' 4"

#13 Girls Shot Put
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 DEATON, Alexis SO Charlestown 41' 8" 2(1) 10

2 KING, Demaria SR Charlestown 39' 6" 2(2) 8

3 WIECZOREK, Cora SO Shawe Memo33' 6" 2(3) 6

4 THOMPSON, Shayna SR Jeffersonville 32' 2" 2(4) 5

5 BAKER, Lizzy FR Austin 30' 8" 2(5) 4

6 WILKERSON, Devonny SR Silver Creek 30' 4" 2(6) 3

7 BUSH, Teagan SR Austin 30' 3" 2(7) 2

8 BOOTH, Allenae JR Jeffersonville 28' 5" 2(8) 1

9 SPEAR, Haylie JR New Washing28' 1" 2(9)

10 HAYES, Hannah SR Switzerland C26' 9" 2(10)

11 MIRELES, Fatima SO Madison Con 26' 5" 2(11)

12 LEE, Jayme JR Madison Con 24' 9" 1(1)

13 KREMER, Jordyn FR Silver Creek 24' 0" 1(2)

14 JONES, Mackenzie SO Rock Creek A22' 6" 1(3)

15 LYNN, Emma JR Scottsburg 21' 8" 1(4)

16 CAMPBELL, Ayva FR New Washing21' 5" 1(5)

17 NEUMAN, Berkeley FR Shawe Memo19' 1" 1(6)

18 RAMSEY, Hannah JR Henryville 18' 4" 1(7)

#13 Girls Shot Put (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
19 KALININ, Zoya SO Southwestern17' 9" 1(8)

20 WILSON, Audrey FR Henryville 16' 1" 1(9)

21 GLENN, Jame' SO Rock Creek A15' 4" 1(10)

22 WALSH, Lily SR Scottsburg 15' 1" 1(11)

OEFFINGER, Terra SO Switzerland CNM 2

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark

Flight 1 of 2

1 LEE, Jayme JR Madison Con 24' 9"

2 KREMER, Jordyn FR Silver Creek 24' 0"

3 JONES, Mackenzie SO Rock Creek A22' 6"

4 LYNN, Emma JR Scottsburg 21' 8"

5 CAMPBELL, Ayva FR New Washing21' 5"

6 NEUMAN, Berkeley FR Shawe Memo19' 1"

7 RAMSEY, Hannah JR Henryville 18' 4"

8 KALININ, Zoya SO Southwestern17' 9"

9 WILSON, Audrey FR Henryville 16' 1"

10 GLENN, Jame' SO Rock Creek A15' 4"

11 WALSH, Lily SR Scottsburg 15' 1"

Flight 2 of 2

1 DEATON, Alexis SO Charlestown 41' 8"

2 KING, Demaria SR Charlestown 39' 6"

3 WIECZOREK, Cora SO Shawe Memo33' 6"

4 THOMPSON, Shayna SR Jeffersonville 32' 2"

5 BAKER, Lizzy FR Austin 30' 8"

6 WILKERSON, Devonny SR Silver Creek 30' 4"

7 BUSH, Teagan SR Austin 30' 3"

8 BOOTH, Allenae JR Jeffersonville 28' 5"

9 SPEAR, Haylie JR New Washing28' 1"

10 HAYES, Hannah SR Switzerland C26' 9"

11 MIRELES, Fatima SO Madison Con 26' 5"

OEFFINGER, Terra SO Switzerland CNM

#14 Girls Long Jump
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 LEATHERMAN, Emmaline JR Shawe Memo16' 6"  (NW) 1(1) 10

2 FOUNTAIN, Mackenzie SR Jeffersonville 16' 11 /2  (NW) 1(2) 8

3 PHELPS, Iyana SO Madison Con 15' 101 /4  (NW) 1(3) 6

4 NEWSOME, Raven JR Silver Creek 15' 81 /4  (NW) 1(4) 5

5 KING, Demaria SR Charlestown 15' 2"  (NW) 1(5) 4

6 DETMER, Alisha SR Switzerland C15' 01 /4  (NW) 1(6) 3

7 GOEDEKER, Sadee SR Charlestown 14' 111 /2  (NW) 1(7) 2

8 COLLIER, Jayla SO Jeffersonville 14' 101 /4  (NW) 1(8) 1

9 FREITAS, Reagan SO Silver Creek 14' 33 /4  (NW) 2(1)

10 STOLLING, Madalyn SO Austin 14' 03 /4  (NW) 2(2)

11 BRONKELLA, Grace JR Madison Con 14' 0"  (NW) 1(9)
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#14 Girls Long Jump (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
12 KING, Tyonne SO Rock Creek A13' 2"  (NW) 2(3)

13 ALLEN, Leilani SO Rock Creek A13' 1"  (NW) 2(4)

14 WHITE, Alexus FR Scottsburg 12' 41 /2  (NW) 2(5)

15 BUSICK, Briana FR Scottsburg 12' 41 /2  (NW) 2(7)

16 ZIGNANI, Beatrice JR Henryville 11' 10"  (NW) 2(7)

GREENWELL, Kristyn FR New WashingNM  (NW) 1

ADAMS, Macy FR SouthwesternNM  (NW) 2

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark

Flight 1 of 2

1 LEATHERMAN, Emmaline JR Shawe Memo16' 6"  (NW)

2 FOUNTAIN, Mackenzie SR Jeffersonville 16' 11 /2  (NW)

3 PHELPS, Iyana SO Madison Con 15' 101 /4  (NW)

4 NEWSOME, Raven JR Silver Creek 15' 81 /4  (NW)

5 KING, Demaria SR Charlestown 15' 2"  (NW)

6 DETMER, Alisha SR Switzerland C15' 01 /4  (NW)

7 GOEDEKER, Sadee SR Charlestown 14' 111 /2  (NW)

8 COLLIER, Jayla SO Jeffersonville 14' 101 /4  (NW)

9 BRONKELLA, Grace JR Madison Con 14' 0"  (NW)

GREENWELL, Kristyn FR New WashingNM  (NW)

Flight 2 of 2

1 FREITAS, Reagan SO Silver Creek 14' 33 /4  (NW)

2 STOLLING, Madalyn SO Austin 14' 03 /4  (NW)

3 KING, Tyonne SO Rock Creek A13' 2"  (NW)

4 ALLEN, Leilani SO Rock Creek A13' 1"  (NW)

5 WHITE, Alexus FR Scottsburg 12' 41 /2  (NW)

7 BUSICK, Briana FR Scottsburg 12' 41 /2  (NW)

7 ZIGNANI, Beatrice JR Henryville 11' 10"  (NW)

ADAMS, Macy FR SouthwesternNM  (NW)

#15 Girls High Jump
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 LEATHERMAN, Emmaline JR Shawe Memo5' 5" 10

2 KING, Anneiah SO Charlestown 4' 10" 8

3 GOEDEKER, Sadee SR Charlestown 4' 10" 6

4 CLINE, Bridget SO Madison Con 4' 8" 5

5 DETMER, Alisha SR Switzerland C4' 8" 4

6 SCHRECK, Emily FR Henryville 4' 8" 3

7 COLLIER, Macy SO Switzerland C4' 6" 2

8 PALMER, Ny'Anza SR Jeffersonville 4' 6" 1

9 MEANS, Haiden FR Scottsburg 4' 6"

10 GREENWELL, Kristyn FR New Washing4' 6"

11 BARY, Brianna FR Scottsburg 4' 4"

12 HALL, Erin JR Austin 4' 2"

12 FREITAS, Reagan SO Silver Creek 4' 2"

THOMAS, Aniyah SR Jeffersonville NH

#15 Girls High Jump (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts

FREITAS, Kennedy SR Silver Creek NH

#16 Girls Pole Vault
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 CAHALL, Cameran JR Madison Con 8' 3" 10

2 BRONKELLA, Libby SO Madison Con 7' 9" 8

3 OWENS, Lillie JR Henryville 6' 6" 6

4 HALL, Meagan SO Austin 6' 6" 5

Girls Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 Charlestown CTWN 164

2 Madison Consolidated MADS 83

3 Jeffersonville JEFF 80

4 Switzerland County SWIT 69

5 Silver Creek SICR 66

6 Austin AUST 49

7 Shawe Memorial SHAW 40

8 Scottsburg SCOT 19

9 Henryville HNRY 16

10 Southwestern (Hanover) SWES 15

11 New Washington NWAS 8

12 Rock Creek Academy RCRK 4
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